
Virginia
AuctionSummary

Nov. 18-24
Report supplied byVDA

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Nov. 20

Report supplied by auc lion
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300-500 Ibe. 55.0044.50; 500-
700 lbs. 54.0042.75; 700-1000 lbs.
51.50-58.00; Holstein 300-1000 lbs.
40.00-49.00. S-1&M&L-2 300400 lbs.
49.0046.25; 500-700 lbs. 48.0046.50.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300400 lbs.
53.0049.00; 500-700 lbs. 47.0043.75;
700-1000 lbs. 42.0047.00. S-I&M&L2
300400 lbs. 49.0043.00; 500700 lbs.
41.0045.00. Heifers: M&L-l 300400
lbs. 42.0046.50; 500700 lbs. 42.00
46.50; 700800 lbs. 44.2547.50. S-
-1&M&L-2 300400 lbs. 39.5045.00;
500700 lbs. 37.0043.75. Stock Cows:
Baby Calves 20.00-62.00 mostly
35.0042.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: 1.50lower.
Utility & Commercial 24 33.00-
38-75; Canner & Cutters 1-3 28.50-
32.75.

Feeder Heifers 300600 lbs. 38.00-
46.00.

HOGS 466: (Monday) Barrows
and gilts $1.50 higher. US No. 1-2
215-235 lbs. barrows and gilts 56.60
57.85, few 58.25, No. 1-3190250 lbs.
55.5056.60, No. 2-3 190270 lbs.
54.0045.50. US No. 1-3, 300500 lbs.
sows 51.0056.25, No. 24, 300725
lbs. 45.0051.00. Boars 45.0046.00.

BULLS: 1100-1900 lbs. 47.00-
55.85; 900-1100 lbs. 44.0042.00.

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuction Receipts: 7,721.

TREND: Steady to 1.00 higher,
some instances$2 higher.

Northern, Va.
AuctionSummary

Nov. 18-24

COWS: High Choice to Prime
40.0042.00, couple to 44.50; Good
38.0040.00; Standard 36.00-38.00;
Utility 32.0036.00; Cutters 28.00
32.00; Canners downto 25.00.

CALVES: High Choice 85.00
94.00; Good to Choice 70.0085.00;
Standard to Good 50.0070.00. Utilty
30.0050.00. Farm Calves Hoi. Bulls
90120 lbs. 65.0080.00.Farm Calves
Hoi. Heifers 90120 lbs. 70.0092.50.

FEEDERPIGS: 25-35 lbs. 25.00
35.00; 3540 lbs. 35.0042.00.

TUESDAY 82: Few lots 14, 220
230 lbs. 54.0ft-f*R no

FEEDER PIGS 400: US No. 14,
2045lbs. feeder pigs 28.0042.00 per
head, No. 14, 3545 lbs. 37.0049.00
per head.

SHEEP 10: Few Choice 85-115
wooled slaughter lambs 45.0049.00,
few Good 5040 lbs. 37.0044.50. Few
slaughter ewes 10.00-16.50.

GOATS 7; 12.5042.00per head.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
54.00-65.00; Large 1 57.5065.50;
Small 1 51.00-61.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 54.0046.00; Large 1
58.50-66.75; Small 148.00-58.00. 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.0042.00;

Large 1 52.0042.00; Small 1 54.00-
57.00.

HOGS: 200240 lbs. 55.0058.50;
170300 lbs. 52.0056.50..

SOWS: 52.0047.50.
BOARS; 42.0048.00.

.

LAMBS: 42.0050.00.
SHEEP: 12.0018.00.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 37.50-49.00; Large 1 39.0042.00;
Small 1 39.50-31.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 38.0049.50; Large 1
42.00-53.50; Small 39.0046.00. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 138.5048.50.

SouthwestVa.
Auction Summary

Nov. IK-24

Keisters MiddleburgLiverstock
-SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2

44.5052.00.
Middleburg,PA

Tuesday, Nov. 23
Report Bundledby PDASTEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.75-66.00; Large 1 54.0066.00;
Small 1 46.00-57.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 52.0061.00; Large 50.00
60.50; Small 1 46.00-56.00. 700-1000
lbs. Medium 1 48.00-59.00; Large 1
52.00-59.00; Small 147.75-52.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 40.0051.50; Large 1 42.0053.00;
Small 1 37.0046.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 40.0051.25; Large 1
42.25-53.00; Small 132.0044.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 38.0047.00;
Large 1 40.7549.00; Small 1 36.00
39.50. '

LAMBS: .25 higher. High Choice
& Prime 50.00; Choice 48.75;
Feeder Lambs Choice 50.50;
SlaughterEwes 9.0013.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 53.75;
Sows 1-349.5054.50; Boars 39.00.

CATTLE 251: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to 75 cents higher.
Few Choice Yield Grade 2-4,1005
1200 lbs. slaughter steers 58.55
59.75, Good 53.50-57.00, individual
58.25, few Standard 45.00-53.75, few
Utility 41.7544.75. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 54.35-57.00, few
Good 53.10-54.60, few Standard
45.0049.25. Utility andCommercial
slaughter cows 37.7541.10, Cutters
35.75-38.00, few Canner and Low
Cutter 33.7535.75, Shells down to
20.50. Yield Grade #1 bulls 1085
2020lbs. 45.0051.85, couple down to
43.60. Few Large Frame #1655850
lbs. feeder steers & bulls 53.05
58.50, few Medium Frame #1 375
550 lbs. feeder heifers 38.0041.00.

CALVES 142: Choice vealers
83.00-94.00, individual 101.00, few
Good 60.00-77.00, few Standard &

Good 100-115lbs. 50.0560.00, 75100
lbs. 40.00-51.00. Farm calves,
holstien bulls 95130 lbs.50.0569.00.

READ

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Good &

Choice 47.0060.00.

G&M Livestock
Monday,Nov. 22

Onncansvllle, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week; Steers
weak, Cows lower, Hogs higher.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime none offered; Good to
Choice 56.0060.10; Standard to
Good 52.0056.00; Utility 43.00
52.00.

SoutheastVa.
AuctionSummary

Nov. 18-24
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

45.0053.00; Small 131.5040.50. 500
700 lbs. Medium 158.0058.25.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 35.0044.00. 500700 lbs. Medium 1
41.0046.25.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prime 56.00-58.85; Good to Choice
50.0056.00; Standard 46.0050.00;
Utility 40.0046.00.

FEEDER STEERS; Good to
Choice 300600 lbs. 48.0061.50.

Livestock market and auction news

LANCASTER
FARMING

FOR COMPLETE
AND

UP-TO-DATE
MARKET
REPORTS

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 27,1982—A9

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, Nov. 24

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 167 cows,

108 heifers, and 6 bulls. Market
steady.

Load of Canadian fresh cows
760.06-1275.00, springers 810.00-
1200.00; Load of N.Y. fresh cows
1150-1600.00, springers 1225.00-
1600.00; Load of Pa. fresh cows,
850.00- springers 925.00-
1075.00; Load of Pa. fresh cows
740.00- Load of Pa. fresh
1100.00- Load of Franklin
County fresh cows, 700.00-1175.00.

Locally consigned cows 450.00-
1400.00; Springing heifers 740.00-
1060.00; Open heifers 340.00-540.00;
Bulls 600.00-750.00.

Herd dispersal 46 head, all
stages, 300.00-1050.00.
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ARE YOUR FEED COSTS

TOO HIGH?
-

Eliminate feed waste with the
Big Wheel Hog Feeder. Im-
proves your feed conversion
greatly.
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OSBORNE has “Turned the Corner”
in hogfeeder design with its

Big Wheel hog feeders
Patents P<

When We Decided To Build A Hog Feeder, We
Decided To Build It Right!

PRICES IN EFFECT
FOR IN-STOCK

ITEMS ONLY
+

Price Will Increase When
Stock Is Depleted.

nfc&mm
PHONE

717-274-3488
w* %

tQUIPMtWT

Hours: Mon.-Fri. 7:00 to 4:30

LEBANON
PA.

SWINE SYSTEMS
608 E. Evergreen Rd, Lebanon, PA.

Cattlemen:
• Have rising production costs
made it difficult for you to turn
on a profit?

• Now there is an aid available
to help you evaluate those
production costs.

This aid rapidly provides a Decision Factor
based on the current financial status of your
operation so you can make sound decisions
when you need to make them

This Decision Factor aid also provides a
record for future reference and trend
tracking

For 355 25 you will receive Decision Factor
with instructions on how to use it SendS>s.2s
in check or money order to Agri-Economics
Unlimited,Box 87, Bowmansdale, Pa 17008.
No cash please Allow up to four weeks for
delivery

Agri-Economics Unlimited,
Box 87. Bowmansdale. PA 17008

NAME

ADDRESS


